EXXON MOBIL wysecou

RECENT

PIE Trailing: 19.7
PRICE RATIO 20.7 (Median: 150

67.82

RELATIVE
PIERATIO

DIVD
YLD

1.18

ol -

TIMELI

SAFETY

TECHNICAL 3 Reised 10/11/29
BETA 110 (1.00 = Market)

High:
Low:

NESS 3 Lowered 6/14/19

96.1
56.5

104.8
86.2

93.4
66.6

95.6
71.6

82.7
61.9

88.2
67.0

73.7 93.7 | 101.7
55.9 77.1| 848

1 reisedooes | LEG

ENDS
—— 8.0 x "Cash Flow" p sh
- Relative Price Strength
Options: Yes
haded area indicates recession

91.3
76.1

89.3
64.6

83.5

aes Target Price Range

2022 | 2023 2024
200

160

18-Month Target Price Range
Low-High  Midpoint (% to Mid)
$49-$79

100

T

80

Fparor'l

mll 1
Ik

i WY B

$64 (-5%)

60
50

High
Low

2022-24 PROJECTIONS

40

Ann'| Total

30

Return
16%

Gain
E+60%

Price
110

20

90 +35%§ 11%

to Buy
to Sell

Institutional Decisions

1 1
Hld's(000)227932923119582330066

4Q2018
963
1385

1Q2019
1129
210

2Q2019
1037
251

Percent
shares
traded

15

% TOT. RETURN 10/19
THIS VL ARITH*
STOCK  INDEX

10

1y -113 49

5

3yr. 84 302

5yr. -15.6 36.8

2003

2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007

2008

2009

TR TN I
T IR
2015 |2016

o
TR ERERRTLE ECRET
2012 [2013 [2014

y T
[T
2017 [ 2018 [ 2019 [2020 | ©VALUELINEPUB.LLC|22-24

32.12
3.97
2.56

.98

41.24
548
3.89
1.06

53.52
7.19
5.35
114

58.49
8.82
6.55
1.28

66.63
9.82
7.28
137

85.42
11.58
8.69
155

86.83
11.86
7.60
2.70

56.98
8.23
3.85
2.88

54.51
121
1.88
2.98

58.30
6.60
3.98
1.66

93.45
11.83
8.09
2.18

90.02
1148
1.37
2.46

82.60
11.70
6.25
3.80

62.05
7.30
2.80
3.43

66.10
8.65
3.90
3.54

57.65
7.94
3.24
3.06

68.49
9.34
4.88
3.23

Sales per sh A

“Cash Flow” per sh
Earnings per sh B
Div'ds Decl'd per sh Ctw

1.96
13.69

187
15.90

2.26
18.13

2.70
19.87

2.86
22.62

3.88
22.70

7.84
4151

6.37
41.10

3.90
40.34

4.76
23.39

5.40
29.49

7.61
36.84

.77
40.14

7.00
50.75

6.00
44.90

6.25
45.25

3.63
44.28

4.62
45.27

Cap’l Spending per sh
Book Value per sh

6568.0

6401.0 | 6133.0 | 5729.0 | 5382.0

4976.0

4727.0

4979.0 4502.0 | 4335.0 | 4201.0 | 4156.0 | 4148.0

4239.0 | 4237.0 | 4237.0 | 4237.0 |Common Shs Outst'g D | 4237.0

141
80
2.7%

117
62
2.3%

10.9
58
2.0%

10.0
54
2.0%

114
61
1.6%

9.5
57
1.9%

128
67
2.8%

215
1.08
3.5%

45.8
2.40
3.5%

178
119
2.3%

105
67
2.1%

10.7
68
2.5%

123
69
2.7%

16.0
90
3.8%

25.3
1.27
3.7%

16.3
88
4.1%

Bold fig
Value|
estim

Avg Ann’l PJE Ratio
Relative P/E Ratio
Avg Ann’l Div'd Yield

res are
Line
ates

(Total i

MARK

LT Debt $25950 mill.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE as of 9/30/19
Total Debt $47146 mill. Due in 5 Yrs $14812 mill.
LT Interest $850 mill.

nterest coverage: 22.7x)

Incl. $1.3 bill. of capitalized leases
(12% of Cap’l)
Leases, Uncapitalized Annual rentals $936 mill.
Pension Assets-12/18 $30.6 hill.
Obligation $43.5 bill.

Pfd Stock None
Common Stock 4,231,106,066 shares

ET CAP: $287 billion (Large Cap)

275564

341578
16.1%

433526
16.1%

420714
15.6%

390247
14.7%

364763
14.1%

236810
13.1%

226094

13.8% 13.6%

263000
14.5%

280000
16.5%

350000
18.0%

244363
16.0%

290212
17.4%

Sales ($mill) A
Operating Margin

11917
19280

14760
30460

15583
41060

15888
37380

17182
32580

17297
32520

18048
16150

22308
7840.0

19000
11950

20000
16500

23000
26500

19893
13768

18745
20840

Depreciation ($mill)
Net Profit ($mill)

34.9%
8.9%

24.7%
6.8%

43.5%
7.0%

40.7%
8.9%

42.4%
9.5%

43.6%
8.9%

42.0%

8.3% 3.5%

34.0%
4.5%

31.0%
5.9%

31.0%
7.6%

Income Tax Rate
Net Profit Margin

25.5%
5.6%

30.8%
1.2%

3174.0
7129.0
110569

d11723
11653
174399

011353
19925
170811

6222
28932
167325

3649
12227
146839

4542
9322.0
154396

3210
7928.0
165863

12416
6891.0
174003

d5000
34000
215000

10637
24406
187688

d9165
20538
191794

d12000
26000
190250

7000
27000
191725

Working Cap’l ($mill)
Long-Term Debt ($mill)
Shr. Equity ($mill)

17.7%
18.6%

8.5%
9.5%

4.1%
4.7%

16.8%
17.4%

19.4%
20.7%

25.3%
26.6%

21.7%
22.5%

18.2%
18.7%

5.5%
6.5%

7.5%
8.5%

11.0%
12.5%

6.6%
1.3%

10.0%
10.9%

Return on Total Cap'l
Return on Shr. Equity

Other

Other

CURRENT POSITION
SMILL

Cash_Aséets
Receivables
Inventory

Current Assets
Accts Payable
Debt Due

Current Liab.

2017 2018

3177 3042
25597 24701
16992 18958

1368 1272

9/30/19

9.9% | 14.8% | 20.6% | 16.3% | 12.3% | 11.9% | 2.4% | NMF
43% | 2% | 23% | 28% | 34% | 36% | 75% | NMF

A% | 37% | NMF| 1.0% |Retainedto Com Eq 5.0%
94% | 66% | NMF | 91% |All Div'ds to Net Prof 61%

5351
25308
17590

1759

47134 47973
36796 37268
17930 17258

3045 2612

50008

40541
21196

BUSINESS: Exxon Mobil Corp. is a large integrated oil company.
Daily production in 2018: oil, 2.3 mil. barrels (flat vs.’17); natural
gas, 9.4 billion cubic feet (-4% vs. '17). On an oil-equivalent basis,
total production fell 4% in '18. Daily refinery runs, 4.3 million barrels
(flat vs. '17); product sales, 5.5 mill. bbls (flat vs. '17). Chemical
sales, 26.9 mill. tonnes (+6% vs. '17). Proved reserves (12/31/18):

24.3 hill. barrels of oil equivalent, 64% oil, 36% gas. Equity compa-
nies account for 17% of reserves. Owns 69.6% of Imperial Oil
(Canada). Vanguard owns 8.0% of stock; BlackRock, 6.7% (4/19
Proxy). Employs 71,100. Chrmn., Pres., and CEO: Darren Woods.
Inc.: NJ. Addr.: 5959 Las Colinas Blvd., Irving, TX 75039-2298.
Tel.: 972-444-1000. Internet: www.exxonmobil.com.

2458

57771 57138

64195

of chan
Sales

ANNUAL RATES  Past

“Cash Flow”
Earnings
Dividends
Book Value

Past Est'd
5Yrs.
-8.0%
-7.0%
-16.0%
8.0%  7.5%
7.0%  35%

10 Yrs.
-1.5%
-2.0%
-8.0%

ge (per sh)

to'22-24
5.5%
6.0%
11.0%
3.5%
2.5%

'16-'18

Cal-
endar

QUARTERLY SALES ($ mill. )
Mar.31 Jun.30 Sep.30 Dec.31

Full
Year

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

48707 57694 58677 61016
58522 58142 61184 66515
68211 73501 76605 71895
63625 69091 65049 65235
67000 70000 71000  72000]

226094
244363
290212
263000
280000

Cal-
endar

EARNINGS PER SHARE B
Mar.31 Jun.30 Sep.30 Dec.31

Full
Year

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

43 Al .63 Al
.95 .78 93 .58
1.09 92 146 14
.55 73 15 a7
.80 95 105 110

1.88
3.24
4.88
2.80
3.90

Cal-
endar

QUARTERLY DIVIDENDS PAID C=t
Mar.31 Jun.30 Sep.30 Dec.31

Full
Year

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

.69 13 13 13
73 75 75 .75
.75 a7 a7 a7
17 82 82 82

82 87 87

2.88
2.98
3.06
3.23

Exxon Mobil is set to close out a down
year on the bottom line, and its stock
price reflects that prospect. Notably
lower average oil prices are the culprit, of
course, as the market for crude has not
fully bounced back after a selloff late last
year. In 2020, we look for a partial profit
recovery on the strength of higher oil prod-
uction, the potential for slightly higher
price realizations, and stable-to-somewhat
improved refining margins. But the level
of returns being generated these days is
not exciting investors.

Meanwhile, Exxon is taking full ad-
vantage of once-in-a-generation op-
portunities, but with an unwelcome
twist. The company is ramping up oil
drilling in the Permian Basin of Texas in
major fashion. The goal is to pump
800,000, or more, barrels a day from the
region by 2024, up sharply from current
levels. The buildup stands in contrast to
the pullback by smaller operators, owing
to low prices, and is contributing to an
oversupplied market as the new year ap-
proaches. From Exxon Mobil's point of
view, though, it is scaling up regardless of
the short-view, and will benefit once oil

prices recover more strongly. The compa-
ny’s size and financial muscle dictate that
it replenish oil reserves and boost prod-
uction whenever feasible.

Growth elsewhere is more incremen-
tal. Exxon has an attractive project in
Guyana set to start up next month and
ramp up in the years ahead. Ventures in
Brazil, Papua New Guinea, and Mozambi-
que also offer promise into the next
decade. In refining, possibilities are mod-
est, with the focus on adding capabilities
to process more of the regional oil coming
to market. The expansion and construction
of chemicals manufacturing plants offer
more upside, however, as low natural gas
prices make U.S. facilities among the
world’s most competitive, Overall, volume
gains seem assured here, although the
pricing backdrop is less certain.

These top-quality shares offer good
income and three-to-five year total re-
turn potential. But earnings may remain
subdued until oil prices pick up, and the
stock is not timely (Rank: 3). Meantime,
asset sales will help cover ambitious
spending and the dividend for a while.
Robert MitkowskKi November 29, 2019

(A) Net of gasoline excise taxes through 2015. | Next earnings report due mid-January.
(B) Based on diluted shares. Excludes non- | (C) Dividends historically paid in the second
recurring gains (losses): '03, 67¢; '05, 36¢; '06, | week of March, June,

7¢,°12,

© 2019 Value Line, Inc. Al rights reserved. Factual material is obtained from sources believed to be reliable and is provided without warranties of any kind.
THE PUBLISHER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS HEREIN. This publication is strictly for subscriber’s own, non-commercial, internal use. No part
of it may be reproduced, resold, stored or transmitted in any printed, electronic or other form, or used for generating or marketing any printed or electronic publication, service or product.

$1.61;'17, $1.29.

=Divid

Sep., and Dec.
end reinvestment plan available.

T Stock Purchase Plan available w/o broker.
(D) In mill., adjusted for split.

Company’s Financial Strength At++
Stock’s Price Stability 90
Price Growth Persistence 10
Earnings Predictability 45

To subscribe call 1-800-VALUELINE




