EX	(0)	I MO	BIL	NYSE-X	ОМ		R P	ecent Rice	67.82	2 P/E Rati	₀ 20 .'	7 (Traili Medi	ng: 19.7) an: 15.0)	RELATIV P/E RATI		8 DIV'D YLD	5.2	2%	/ALUI LINE			
TIMELI		3 Lowere		High: Low:	96.1 56.5	82.7 61.9	73.7 55.9	88.2 67.0	93.7 77.1	101.7 84.8	104.8 86.2	93.4 66.6	95.6 71.6	91.3 76.1	89.3 64.6	83.5 66.3					Range	
SAFET			6/30/95	LEGE	NDS			01.0		01.0	00.2	00.0	11.0	10.1	01.0	00.0			2022	2023		
TECHNICAL 3 Raised 10/11/19																				200		
		0 = Market		Shadeo	area indic	ates recess	ion															
18-IVIO		get Pric dpoint (%	•	بنابانس	HTT The	•••			non terres			1	աթերո	'I	4						100	
\$49-\$79	•	4 (-5%)			••••••		In 11,	4 <u>, 11</u> ,													60	
	-	ROJECT	IONS	_********		· · · ·	********	******	•••••••••	10.											50 40	
	Price	Gain	Ann'l Tota Return							*********	••••	*****	*****								30	
High ' Low		(+60%) (+35%)	16% 11%											**********	**_****_***	•• ^{••} ••••					_20	
Institu		Decisio	ons													•••		% TO	T. RETUR THIS \	L ARITH.*		
to Buy	4Q201 963				nt 15 - 10 -													1 yr.	sтоск -11.3	INDEX 4.9	-	
to Sell	138) 1251	I traded	5 -								Hunta					3 yr. 5 yr.	-8.4 -15.6	30.2 36.8	-	
2003	2004				2008	2009	2010	2011		2013	2014		2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	© VAL	UE LINE P	UB. LLC	22-24	
32.12	41.24				85.42	58.30	68.60	91.58	93.45	90.02	86.83	56.98	54.51	57.65	68.49	62.05	66.10	Sales p		- h	82.60	
3.97 2.56	5.4				11.58	6.60 3.98	9.08 6.22	11.97	11.83 8.09	11.48 7.37	11.86 7.60	8.23 3.85	7.27	7.94	9.34 4.88	7.30 2.80	8.65 3.90		low" per : s per sh ^l		11.70 6.25	
.98	1.00				1.55	1.66	1.74	1.85	2.18	2.46	2.70	2.88	2.98	3.06	3.23	3.43	3.54		Decl'd per		3.80	
1.96	1.8				3.88	4.76	5.40	6.54	7.61	7.77	7.84	6.37	3.90	3.63	4.62	6.00	6.25		pending p		7.00	
13.69 6568.0	15.9 6401.0			-	22.70 4976.0	23.39 4727.0	29.49 4979.0	32.61 4734.0	36.84 4502.0	40.14 4335.0	41.51 4201.0	41.10 4156.0	40.34	44.28 4239.0	45.27 4237.0	44.90 4237.0	45.25 4237.0		alue per sl n Shs Out		50.75 4237.0	
14.1	11.				9.5	17.8	10.5	9.5	10.7	12.3	12.8	21.5	45.8	25.3	16.3		ures are		n'I P/E Rat		16.0	
.80	.6				.57	1.19	.67	.60	.68	.69	.67	1.08	2.40	1.27	.88		Line nates		P/E Ratio		.90	
2.7%	2.3%				1.9%	2.3%	2.7%	2.3%	2.5%	2.7%	2.8%	3.5%	3.5%	3.7%	4.1%			-	n'l Div'd Y	ield	3.8%	
		UCTURE 146 mill.		30/19 5 Yrs \$148	12 mill.	275564 13.8%	341578 16.1%	433526	420714 15.6%	390247 14.7%	364763 14.1%	236810	226094 13.6%	244363	290212	263000 14.5%	280000 16.5%	Sales (\$	mill) A ng Margin		350000 18.0%	
LT Deb	t \$2595	0 mill.	LT Intere	est \$850 n		11917	14760	15583	15888	17182	17297	18048	22308	19893	18745	19000	20000		ation (\$mi		23000	
		coverage: f capitaliz		S		19280	30460	41060	37380	32580	32520	16150	7840.0	13768	20840	11950	16500		fit (\$mill)	-	26500	
1 0 2 5 0 5	Uncar	haziletic			of Cap'l)	43.5% 7.0%	40.7% 8.9%	42.4%	43.6% 8.9%	42.0% 8.3%	34.9% 8.9%	24.7% 6.8%	3.5%	25.5% 5.6%	30.8% 7.2%	34.0% 4.5%	31.0% 5.9%		Tax Rate it Margin		31.0% 7.6%	
Pension Assets-12/18 \$30.6 bill. 3174.0 d36							d3649	d4542		d12416	d11723	d11353	d6222	d10637	d9165	d12000			y Cap'l (\$n	nill)	d5000	
Obligation \$43.5 bill. 7129.0 1222							12227	9322.0	7928.0	6891.0	11653	19925	28932	24406	20538	26000	27000	-	erm Debt (34000	
Pfd Sto			00.000 -	h		110569	146839 19.4%	154396 25.3%	165863 21.7%	174003 18.2%	174399	170811 8.5%	167325 4.1%	187688 6.6%	191794	190250 5.5%	191725 7.5%		uity (\$mill) on Total C		215000 11.0%	
						20.7%	26.6%	22.5%	18.7%	18.6%	9.5%	4.7%	7.3%	10.9%	6.5%	8.5%		on Shr. Eq		12.5%		
MARKET CAP: \$287 billion (Large Cap) 9.9% 14					14.8%	20.6%	16.3%	12.3%	11.9%	2.4%	NMF	.4%	3.7%	NMF	1.0%	Retaine	d to Com	Eq	5.0%			
(SMILL)					29%	23%	28%	34%	36%	75%	NMF	94%	66%	NMF	91%		ls to Net F		61%			
	Cash Assets 3177 3042 5351 BUSINESS: E																		36% gas			
Invento Other	Inventory 16992 18958 17590 gas, 9.4 Other 1368 1272 1759 gas, 9.4												nies account for 17% of reserves. Owns 69.6% of Imperial Oil (Canada). Vanguard owns 8.0% of stock; BlackRock, 6.7% (4/19									
	Current Assets 47134 47973 5000				50008												71,100. Chrmn., Pres., and CEO: Darren Woods. 5959 Las Colinas Blvd., Irving, TX 75039-2298.					
Debt D	Debt Due 17930 172			37268 17258	40541 21196				(+6% vs. '						2-444-10							
Other Curren	t Liab.	-	3045 57771	<u>2612</u> 57138	<u>2458</u> 64195				s set t										gly. Th			
ANNUA				ast Est'o					ottom										scle di			
of change (per sh) 10 Yrs. 5 Yrs. to '22-'24														it replenish oil reserves and boost prod- uction whenever feasible.								
"Cash Flow" -2.0% -7.0% 6.0% C						course, as the market for crude has not Growth els										sewhere is more incremen-						
Dividends 8.0% 7.5% 3.5%															on has an attractive project in set to start up next month and							
Book Value 7.0% 3.5% 2.5% year. In recovery								on the strength of higher oil prod- ramp up								in the years ahead. Ventures in						
Cal- QUARTERLY SALES (\$ mill.) ^A Full uction, it																	a New Guinea, and Mozambi- offer promise into the next					
2016	4870	7 57694	4 5867	7 61016	6 226094	Împr								decad	diso de. In	refin	ing. r	nse ossib	ilities	are	mod-	
2017 2018	58522 58142 61184 66515 244363 of returns being generated these days is est, with the focus on adding cap											ipabi	lities									
2019	019 63625 69091 65049 65235 263000 Moomwhile															s more of the regional oil coming t. The expansion and construction						
2020 67000 70000 71000 72000 280000 Weanwr vantage																	s manufacturing plants offer					
Cal- endar				RE ^B Dec.31	Full Year	port	uniti	es, b	ut wi	th a	n un	welc	ome	more	upsic	de, ho	wever	; as]	low na	tural	gas	
2016	2016 .43 .41 .63 .41 1.88 drilling																te U.S. facilities among the st competitive, Overall, volume					
2017	17 .95 .78 .93 .58 3.24 major f 18 1.09 92 1.46 1.41 4.88 major f							ashion. The goal is to pump gains seem								n ass	assured here, although the					
2018 2019	2019 .55 .73 .75 .77 2.80 region b																drop is less certain.					
2020 .80 .95 1.05 1.10 3.90 region by levels. T																-quality shares offer good d three-to-five year total re-						
Cal- endar					Full Year	the	pullba	ack by	y smal	ler o	perato	ors, ov	wing	turn	pote	ntial.	But	earnii	nğs ma	ay rei	main	
2015	Mar.3 ⁻ .69	<u>i Jun.30</u> .73	.73	Dec.31 .73	2.88				and is										ick up			
2016 .73 .75 .75 .75 2.98 proaches														tock is not timely (Rank: 3). Meantime, sset sales will help cover ambitious								
$\begin{bmatrix} 2017 \\ 2019 \\ 77 \\ 92 \\ 92 \\ 92 \\ 92 \\ 92 \\ 92 \\ 9$, thou	ugh, it is scaling up regardless of						spene	ding a	nd th	e divi	dend	for a v	vhile.			
2018	.82	.02 .87	.02 .87	.02	0.20	the	short-	-view,	and v	vill ⁻ l	oenefi	t once	e oil	Robe	rt Mit	kowsł	ki	No	ovembe	er 29,	2019	
(A) Net (nrough 20 ⁻ kcludes no	15. Nex	t earnings Dividends	s report d	due mid-J	lanuary. I in the se	econd	† Stock F (D) In mil			ailable w/o lit.	broker.		mpany's ck's Pric		al Strengt itv	h	A++ 90	
recurring	gains (losses): '	03, 67¢;	'05, 36¢; '	06, wee	k of M	arch, J	une, Se	ep., and		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, aajust	sa ioi ap			Prie	ce Growt	h Persis	tence		10	
		17, \$1.29		convod Eav		idend rei			ailable.	bo rolia	blo and is	providod	without	varrantias	of any kir		nings Pr		-		45	

© 2019 Value Line, Inc. All rights reserved. Factual material is obtained from sources believed to be reliable and is provided without warranties of any kind. THE PUBLISHER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS HEREIN. This publication is strictly for subscriber's own, non-commercial, internal use. No part of it may be reproduced, resold, stored or transmitted in any printed, electronic or other form, or used for generating or marketing any printed or electronic publication, service or product.

To subscribe call 1-800-VALUELINE